
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1900

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2015


 FEED IN TARIFF POLICY

1900. SHRI M.B. RAJESH:


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to design formulate a Feed in Tariff (FIT) policy to accelerate solar energy generation in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)&(b): No Madam. No separate policy for Feed in Tariff (FIT) is being proposed. The

National Tariff Policy includes renewable power also. The feed in tariff, wherever applicable for solar power is fixed by Central Electricity Regulatory Commission and Electricity Regulatory

Commissions of respective States/UTs in the country.

******

